tions involving Rehabilitation (excluding Reconstruction). 

(A) Five-hundred (500) square feet for an Efficiency 
Unit; 

(B) Six-hundred (600) square feet for a one Bedroom 
Unit; 

(C) Eight-hundred-fifty (850) square feet for a two Bed-
room Unit; 

(D) One-thousand-fifty (1,050) square feet for a three 
Bedroom Unit; and 

(E) One-thousand, two-hundred-fifty (1,250) square 
feet for a four Bedroom Unit. 

(4) Extended Affordability. A pre-application may qualify 
for up to three (3) points under this item. 

(A) Development Owners that agree to extend the State 
Restrictive Period for a Development to a total of 40 years (3 points).